TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Cyanamid Company		12/31/2002	CORPORATION: MAINE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wyeth Holdings Corporation	
Street Address:	Five Giralda Farms	
Internal Address:	Trademark Department	
City:	Madison	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07940	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MAINE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78174351	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)660-7978

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-660-7698

Email: greendl@wyeth.com

Correspondent Name: Mary M. Cheli

Address Line 1: Wyeth, Five Giralda Farms
Address Line 2: Trademark Department

Address Line 4: Madison, NEW JERSEY 07940

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda Greendyk

Total Attachments: 1

source=ACCONameChange#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002782 FRAME: 0063 781/

CH \$400

900004547

State of Maine



Department of the Secretary of State

I, the Secretary of State of Maine, certify that according to the provisions of the Constitution and Laws of the State of Maine, the Department of the Secretary of State is the legal custodian of the Great Seal of the State of Maine which is hereunto affixed and of the records of organization, amendment, and dissolution of corporations and annual reports filed by the same.

I further certify that WYETH HOLDINGS CORPORATION, formerly AMERICAN CYANAMID COMPANY is a duly organized business corporation under the laws of the State of Maine and that the date of incorporation is July 23, 1907.

I further certify that an amendment to change the legal name from AMERICAN CYANAMID COMPANY to WYETH HOLDINGS CORPORATION was filed on December 31, 2002.

I further certify that said business corporation has filed annual reports due to this Department, and that no action is now pending by or on behalf of the State of Maine to forfeit the charter and that according to the records in the Department of the Secretary of State, said corporation is a legally existing business corporation in good standing under the laws of the State of Maine at the present time.

In testimony whereof, I have caused the Great Seal of the State of Maine to be hereunto affixed, given under my hand at Augusta, April 3, 2003.

> DAN GWADOSKY Secretary of State

> > TRADEMARK
> > REEL: 002782 FRAME: 0064

RECORDED: 01/21/2004